
From: "Massie, Tammy M (DFG)" <tammy.massie@alaska.gov> 
Date: November 19, 2019 at 8:24:13 PM EST 
To: "Otis, Ted (DFG)" <ted.otis@alaska.gov>, "Hollowell, Glenn J (DFG)" 
<glenn.hollowell@alaska.gov>, "Rumble, Janet M (DFG)" <janet.rumble@alaska.gov>, "Pring-
Ham, Cynthia K (DFG)" <cynthia.pring-ham@alaska.gov>, "Blossom, Brian D (DFG)" 
<brian.blossom@alaska.gov>, Julie Engebretsen <JEngebretsen@ci.homer.ak.us>, "Pinckney, 
Charles A (DNR)" <charles.pinckney@alaska.gov>, Claramarie Walker 
<cmwalker9@alaska.edu>, "Herreman, Jason K (DFG)" <jason.herreman@alaska.gov>, 
"Goodglick, Sue E (DFG)" <sue.goodglick@alaska.gov>, "Yeargan, Catherine" 
<catherine_yeargan@fws.gov>, "Meehan, Joe (DFG)" <joe.meehan@alaska.gov>, Kyra 
Wagner <homerswcd@gmail.com>, "kris.holderied@noaa.gov" <kris.holderied@noaa.gov>, 
Cassidi Cameron <citymanager@cityofseldovia.com>, "Weiss, Edward W (DFG)" 
<ed.weiss@alaska.gov>, "Schamber, Jason L (DFG)" <jason.schamber@alaska.gov>, "Ford, 
Ethan G (DFG)" <ethan.ford@alaska.gov>, "Apsens, Sarah J (DEC)" 
<sarah.apsens@alaska.gov>, "Booz, Michael D (DFG)" <michael.booz@alaska.gov>, 
"Dearlove, Tom" <tdearlove@kpb.us> 
Cc: "Harper, Kate J (DFG)" <kate.harper@alaska.gov>, "Benkert, Ronald C (DFG)" 
<ronald.benkert@alaska.gov> 
Subject: KBFRFCHA planning process change- PWC regulation 

 
Hello All, 
I wanted to give you (the planning team) a head’s up on an impending change to the 
KBFRFCHA plan revision process – 
  
The governor’s office has decided to repeal the PWC prohibition for Kachemak Bay and Fox 
River Flats CHAs  (5 AAC 95.310 Personal watercraft use prohibited).  This change will be 
conducted as a stand-alone regulation change pursuant to the Administrative Procedures Act, 
and will be done independently of the ongoing plan revision. 
  
The future draft of the KBFRFCHA management plan revision will not have a Personal Water 
Craft Policy.  I do appreciate the time you invested in discussing the issue in the planning team 
meetings.  
  
A public notice will be posted and published when a comment period for the regulation repeal 
opens. The contact info of commenters from the KBFRFCHA public scoping process will be 
made available to be included in the “interested parties” distribution list.  The public notice will 
contain the information on the comment period timing and how to submit comments to Rick 
Green, who will be the department’s point of contact on the repeal. 
  
Hope you all are having a good winter, 
Tammy 
  
Tammy Massie 
  
Habitat Biologist 
Alaska Dept. of Fish and Game 
333 Raspberry Road 
Anchorage, AK 99518 
(907) 267 2122 
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